

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Transfer and Posting of Mr. Suman Singh, Junior Assistant (WB).

ORDER NO. 50 - SHDJ of 2024 DATED 29 -02-2024

In the interest of administration, Mr. Suman Singh, Junior Assistant (erstwhile Wool Board) of the O/o Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu presently working in Personal Section of this Directorate is hereby transferred and posted in this Directorate against clear vacancy with immediate effect.

> Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/9/2021/19763-66 Dated: 29 -02-2024 Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and with the directions to dispatch the orginal Service Book and LPC of the official after drawal of salary for the month of February 2024.
- 2. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 4. Concerned official.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central). 29.02.24